

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23122/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 06/04/2004 in CR No. 1514/2003 of The  
HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

DOMA NONIYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHHATHU CHAUDHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default dated 26.7.2008)

Date: 17/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satish Dayanandan, Adv.  
Mrs Lalita Kaushik,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits  
that he has got no instructions from the petitioner to proceed  
with the matter and the same may be dismissed. The Special  
Leave Petition is, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master